BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
	In the Matter of the Annual Alternative Energy Status Report of Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric

Illuminating Company and the Toledo Edison Company

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company and The Toledo Edison Company for a Force Majeure Determination for Their In-State Solar Resources Benchmark Pursuant to R.C. § 4928.64(C)(4)(a)
	)
)

)
)
)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)
	Case No. 11-2479-EL-ACP


NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

AND

DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08, hereby provides notice of the withdrawal of Christopher J. Allwein from the above-captioned cases.  Also, OCC designates Jeffrey L. Small as its counsel of record, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08.  Accordingly, service of documents and other matters should now be directed to Jeffrey L. Small.

Respectfully submitted,

JANINE L. MIGDEN-OSTRANDER

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

/s/ Jeffrey L. Small




Jeffrey L. Small, Counsel of Record

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485

614-466-8574 (Telephone)

small@occ.state.oh.us


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record by the Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel was served via electronic transmission upon the parties this 27th day of June, 2011.


/s/ Jeffrey L. Small




Jeffrey L. Small


Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

PERSONS SERVED

	Kathy J. Kolich

Carrie M. Dunn

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308

kjkolich@firstenergycorp.com
cdunn@firstenergycorp.com

	William L. Wright

Attorney General’s Office

Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

william.wright@puc.state.oh.us


	David F. Boehm

Michael L. Kurtz

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com

	Lisa G. McAlister

Matthew W. Warnock

100 South Third Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

lmcalister@bricker.com
mwarnock@bricker.com


	Tara C. Santarelli

Environmental Law & Policy Center

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201

Columbus, Ohio 43212

tsantarelli@elpc.org

	Christopher Montgomery

Terrence O’Donnell

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

todonnel@bricker.com
cmontgomery@bricker.com


	Michael K. Lavanga

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street N.W. 

West Tower, 8th Floor

Washington, D.C. 20007

mkl@bbrslaw.com
	Theodore Robinson

Staff Attorney and Counsel

Citizen Power

2121 Murray Aave.

Pittsburgh, PA  15217

robinson@citizenpower.com


